C KILLOUGH CIO SUPT. OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

DONLEY COUNTY

CLARENDON, TEXAS . Nov. 30th. 1914.

Commissioner of the General Land Office

Austin. Texas.

Counter 5263

Dear Sir:

I am sending you herewith an order authorizing and directing a survey of the county lines between Donley and Gray counties and Donley and Armstrong counties, field notes of said survey and plat of same. The establishment of the line between Donley and Gray counties was abandoned on account of not receiving any cooperation from Gray county and only the line between Donley and Gray was established by survey. stimed be armitrong not gray.

wi to Map

Yours Respectfully.

lough co. Judge.



In the County court of Donley county, Texas.

In the matter of County line between Donley and Armstrong counties. On this the 20th day of April, 1914, it being a day of the regular march Term of the Honorable County court of Donley county, Texas, and it hav ing been made appear to the satisfaction of the court that the boundary lines between Donley and Gray counties and between Donley and Armstrong counties is not sufficiently definite and well defined. It is therefore ordered by the court that R.G.Caraway an experienced and competent practical surveyor be and he is hereby appointed to ascertain by actual survey the boundary lines between said Donley and Gray counties and between Donley and Armstrong counties. That said surveyor shall begin at the N.E.corner of Collingsworth county on the 100th meridian and running from thence due West thirty miles to a point for the estalishment of the N.E.corner of Donley county and the S.E.corner of Gray county. Thence Continuing West thirty miles establishing the line between Donley and Gray counties to a point for the establishment of the N.W.corner of Donley county and the N.E. corner of Armstrong county.

Thence Due South Thirty miles establishing the line between Donley and Armstrong counties to a point for the establishment of the S.W. corner of Donley county and the S.E.corner of Armstrong county. That said boundary lines between said c unties of Donley and Gray and Donley and Armstrong shall be marked and the initial corners and mile posts be established as provided in Article 1376 Revised Civil Statutes of Texas and said survey shall be made,marked,platted and fieldnotes and plat thereof as now provided by Title 28,Revised Civil Statutes of Texas. That said Surveyor shall be paid such fees and expenses for making said survey and for the performance of such work and labor incident thereto as is now provided by law. The state of Texas::

County of Donley :: I,J.J.Alexandder Clerk of the County court in and for Donley county,Texas,do hereby certify that the above and fore going is a true and correct copy of said court for a survey of county lines between the counties of Donley and Gray and the counties of Donley and Armstrong,Texas,as the same appears intered in the Minutes of said court in Vol.2 page 245.

a

Counters 52632

Given under my hand and seal of office this the 30th day of November Clerk of the county court Donley, County, Texas. . 1914.

Q

m

Armstrong Co. Bdigtine 1914 Donley Co Bdry File No 4 C 02710 -0 Counter 52634